FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Tuesday, June 28, 2022

Contact
Erin Hockman
Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority
ehockman@ridedart.com
515-499-3069

Ride DART's D-Line free to Des Moines Symphony's Yankee Doodle Pops

DART is extending the hours of the free-to-ride D-Line on Friday, July 1, 2022, to transport people to and from the Des Moines Symphony's annual Yankee Doodle Pops concert at the State Capital grounds. People are encouraged to park anywhere downtown near the D-Line route and ride for FREE. The D-Line will run until 11 p.m. or until the concert has ended.

The D-Line runs primarily on Grand Avenue and Locust Street and uses the Walnut Street Bridge to connect to the East Village. Bus stops are located almost every block and marked specifically for the

D-Line. Buses run approximately every 15 minutes.

To learn more about what is allowed on DART buses and how to ride, plan you trip at

ridedart.com/YankeeDoodlePops.

For more information on the Des Moines Symphony's Yankee Doodle Pops Concert, visit www.dmsymphony.org.

The Des Moines Area Regional Transit Authority (DART) is Iowa's largest, and only, regional transit agency, providing service in and around Polk County. DART operates a family of transportation services, providing nearly 4.5

PARK & RIDE TO MUSIC
AND FIREWORKS

DES MOINES SYMPHONY'S
YANKEE DOODLE POPS
Friday, July 1, 2022

Park anywhere near the free-to-ride D-Line, hop on the bus and get dropped off at the Capitol lawn. The D-Line runs about every 15 minutes until 11 p.m. for the concert.



515-283-8100 > ridedart.com

million annual rides that connect thousands of people every day to jobs, school, healthcare and other essential destinations. Twelve member governments make up DART's service area, where the agency carries out its mission to enrich lives, connect communities and expand opportunities for central lowans. For more information about DART services, schedules, route changes, or directions to the nearest DART stop, visit the website at <u>ridedart.com</u>, download the free MyDART app or call 515-283-8100.

###